
Period: January 1 - June 30, 2020

Name: Mayor Turner

Paid by 
Credit 
Card

Paid by 
Cheque

Paid by 
Payroll Total

Date (DD/MM/YY) Detail  Amount 

17/1/2020 Per Diem  1,894.57 Yes                      1,894.57 

31/01/2020 Per Diem  2,525.66 Yes                      2,525.66 

14-02-20 Per Diem  2,525.66 Yes                      2,525.66 

28-02-20 Per Diem  2,525.66 Yes                      2,525.66 

13-03-20 Per Diem  2,525.66 Yes                      2,525.66 

27-03-20 Per Diem  2,525.66 Yes                      2,525.66 

10-04-20 Per Diem  2,526.66 Yes                      2,526.66 

10-04-20 Honorarium     850.00 Yes                         850.00 

24-04-20 Per Diem  2,526.66 Yes                      2,526.66 

08-05-20 Honorarium  2,526.66 Yes                      2,526.66 

22-05-20 Honorarium  2,526.66 Yes                      2,526.66 

05-06-20 Honorarium  2,526.66 Yes                      2,526.66 

19-06-20 Honorarium  2,526.66 Yes                      2,526.66 

                               -   

Council Member Monthly Expense Claim Form

Honorarium & Per Diem - 01-700-11-270067
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Period: January 1 - June 30, 2020

Name: Mayor Turner

Council Member Monthly Expense Claim Form

Sub-Total  $                30,532.83 

Paid by 
Credit 
Card

Paid by 
Cheque

Paid by 
Payroll Total

Date (DD/MM/YY) Detail  Amount 

01-06-20 Training     299.95 Yes 299.95

31-01-20 Federation of Canadian Municipalities     890.00 Yes 890.00

30-04-20 Federation of Canadian Municipalities (890.00) Yes (890.00)

               -   0.00

               -   0.00

Sub-Total  $                     299.95 

Paid by 
Credit 
Card

Paid by 
Cheque

Paid by 
Payroll Total

Date (DD/MM/YY) Detail  Amount 

31/01/2020 Meals & Parking       32.00 No  No 32.00

31-01-20 Hyatt Regency     351.38  Yes 351.38

07-04-20 Mtg with Mayor Deck Gibbons       24.24 No  Yes                           24.24 

Mileage & Subsistence - 01-720-11-272069

Professional Development - 01-710-11-271069
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Period: January 1 - June 30, 2020

Name: Mayor Turner

Council Member Monthly Expense Claim Form

07-04-20 Reg Urban Mayors Breakfast Edmonton       18.18 No  Yes                           18.18 

07-04-20 Edmonton Garrison MFRC Open House       26.26 No  Yes                           26.26 

07-04-20 408 Bus Lunch Edmonton Garrison       25.25 No  Yes                           25.25 

07-04-20 Regional Mayors Dinner Gibbons       24.24 No  Yes                           24.24 

07-04-20 GSACRD Joint Meeting St. Albert       20.20 No  Yes 20.2

01-04-20 Hyatt Regency (351.38) Yes (351.38)

Sub-Total  $                     170.37 

Paid by 
Credit 
Card

Paid by 
Cheque

Paid by 
Payroll Total

Date (DD/MM/YY) Detail  Amount 

07-04-20 Jan 17 - April 16 Cell Phone     257.31  Yes 257.31

               -   0

               -   0

Sub-Total  $                     257.31 

Telecommunications - 01-820-11-282067
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Period: January 1 - June 30, 2020

Name: Mayor Turner

Council Member Monthly Expense Claim Form

Paid by 
Credit 
Card

Paid by 
Cheque

Paid by 
Payroll Total

Date (DD/MM/YY) Detail  Amount 

30/01/2020 Town of Morinville Pink T-Shirts     124.91 Yes                         124.91 

Sub-Total  $                     124.91 

Total  $                31,385.37 

Public Relations - 01-895-11-289570
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Date

03-Apr-20

07-Apr-20

08-Apr

08-Apr

09-Apr

11-Apr

11-Apr

14-Apr

15-Apr

19-Apr

20-Apr

20-Apr

21-Apr

22-Apr

24-Apr

24-Apr

24-Apr

25-Apr Council Meeting Preparation

27-Apr

28-Apr

28-Apr

29-Apr

30-Apr

01-May

Total:

Special EMRB Board meeting via MS Teams 3

Pg. 1 38.75

Transportation Master Plan Virtual Workshop via MS Teams 1.5

Misc. emails, communications, responding to residents (April) Various locations 11

MLC Sponsorship Committee via MS Teams 0.5

Regular Meeting of Council

Mayor/CAO 1:1 via MS Teams 1

Edmonton Global Virtual Briefing via Zoom 1

Mayors EMRBs check in via Zoom 1

Prize Delivery - Easter Window contest Morinville, various locations 1

N/A 3

Committee of the Whole meeting via MS Teams

Webinar: Leading in Uncertainty via Zoom 2

Telepone Town Hall with Minister Madu via Zoom 1.25

Mayor Duties (Signing documents and bylaws) Mayor's Office 0.5

AUMA Town Hall Conference Call via Zoom 1.5

Committee of the Whole meeting prep N/A 3

Council Meeting Preparation N/A 3

Regular Meeting of Council via MS Teams

1:1 with Communications via MS Teams 0.5

Street Dance Attendance Southglens 0.5

EMRB Mayors Check In via Zoom 1

Conference Call Sub Regional Mayors and CAOs via MS Teams 1

Special Meeting of Council via MS Teams

Telephone Town Hall with Premier Kenney via Zoom 1.5

Council In/Out Report

Name: Barry Turner Period: April - June 2020
Function / Event Comments Duration (hours)



Date

04-May

04-May

05-May

05-May

06-May

06-May-20

07-May-20

07-May

10-May

10-May

12-May

14-May

14-May

17-May

19-May

19-May

21-May

21-May

21-May

22-May

24-May

25-May

26-May

26-May

28-May

29-May

02-Jun

02-Jun

Total:Pg. 2 44
Senior's Week Planter Drop off in Town 2

Pride Flag Raising Town Hall 0.5

EMRB Broadband Webinar via Zoom 1.5

11

Edmonton Global AGM via Zoom 3

Misc. communications, emails, resident concerns (May) Various Locations

Regular Meeting of Council via MS Teams

Council Meeting Preparation N/A 3

Special Meeting of Council Council Chambers 2

1

Committee of the Whole meeting via MS Teams

via MS Teams

Census video audio recording Council Chambers 1

Communications 1:1

St. Kateri Academy Virtual Open House virtual 1

CAO 1:1 via MS Teams

Committee of the Whole meeting Preparation N/A 3

MLA video and meeting in person / MS Teams 1

EMRB meeting via MS Teams 3

Edmonton Global Virtual Briefing via Zoom 1

Council Meeting Preparation N/A 3

Regular Meeting of Council via MS Teams

WTF Unconference for Municipalities via Zoom 2

EMRB Meeting Preparation N/A 2

CAO Performance Evaluation Committee via MS Teams 1

1:1 with Admin via MS Teams 1.5

0.5

Administrative Briefing Session via MS Teams 3

CAO Performance Evaluation Committee via MS Teams 1

0.5

Council In/Out Report

Name: Barry Turner Period: April - June 2020

Function / Event Comments Duration (hours)

Telephone Town Hall with Municipal Affairs via Zoom 1.5

Provincial Town Hall Meeting via Zoom 2

Agenda Review Committee via MS Teams



Date

02-Jun-20

02-Jun-20 2.5

04-Jun 2.5

05-Jun 2.5

07-Jun 4

07-Jun 2

08-Jun

09-Jun 1

09-Jun

10-Jun 1

10-Jun 1

11-Jun 4

11-Jun 3

14-Jun 3

16-Jun 0.5

16-Jun

17-Jun 0.5

18-Jun 2.5

18-Jun 1

19-Jun 1

19-Jun 0.5

21-Jun 3

22-Jun 1

23-Jun

24-Jun 1

25-Jun IRTMP Environmental Scan 1

26-Jun 1

29-Jun 1.5

30-Jun 2

30-Jun 2

30-Jun 11

Total 59Pg. 3

Admin/CAO 1:1s various locations

Special Meeting of Council via MS Teams

Misc. communications, emails, resident concerns

Morinville ICF Committee meeting Council Chambers

Council Meeting Preparations N/A

Edmonton Global meeting via Zoom

Regular Meeting of Council via MS Teams

Edmonton Global Air Cargo & Passenger Service Summit via Zoom

via You Tube

Edmonton Global Virtual Briefing via Zoom

AUMA Virtual Session: Keeping Local Elections Local via Zoom

National Indigenous People's Day and Flag Raising SJB Park

Swearing in DM Hall (video) Council Chambers

Committee of the Whole meeting via MS Teams

Phone meeting Chamber President

Admin 1:1/Document Signatures various locations

EMRB SISB Task Force Meeting via Zoom

Committee of the Whole Meeting Preparation N/A

Agenda Review Committee via MS Teams

Rotary Club Meeting via Zoom

EMRB Executive Committee Meeting via Zoom

EMRB Board Meeting via Zoom

Special Meeting of Council via MS Teams

EMRB Briefing via MS Teams

Regular Meeting of Council via MS Teams

EMRB Special Board meeting / Mayor's Check in via MS Teams

Council Meeting/Special Meeting Preparations N/A

EMRB Board Meeting Preparations N/A

Resident Phone call / Admin 1:1

Council In/Out Report

Name: Barry Turner Period: April - June 2020

Function / Event Comments Duration (hours)

Administrative Briefing Session via MS Teams 3

Pride Flag Raising, Senior's Week Planter Drop off Town Hall, various locations
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