Period: January 1 - June 30, 2020

Name: Mayor Turner

Honorarium & Pe	r Diem - 01-700-11-270067		Paid by Credit Card	Paid by Cheque	Paid by Payroll	Total	
Date (DD/MM/YY)	Detail	Amount					
17/1/2020	Per Diem	1,894.57			Yes		1,894.57
31/01/2020	Per Diem	2,525.66			Yes		2,525.66
14-02-20	Per Diem	2,525.66			Yes		2,525.66
28-02-20	Per Diem	2,525.66			Yes		2,525.66
13-03-20	Per Diem	2,525.66			Yes		2,525.66
27-03-20	Per Diem	2,525.66			Yes		2,525.66
10-04-20	Per Diem	2,526.66			Yes		2,526.66
10-04-20	Honorarium	850.00			Yes		850.00
24-04-20	Per Diem	2,526.66			Yes		2,526.66
08-05-20	Honorarium	2,526.66			Yes		2,526.66
22-05-20	Honorarium	2,526.66			Yes		2,526.66
05-06-20	Honorarium	2,526.66			Yes		2,526.66
19-06-20	Honorarium	2,526.66			Yes		2,526.66

Period: January 1 - June 30, 2020

Name: Mayor Turner

Sub-Total

30,532.83

Professional Development - 01-710-11-271069				-	Paid by Payroll	Total
Date (DD/MM/YY)	Detail	Amount				
01-06-20	Training	299.95	Yes			299.95
31-01-20	Federation of Canadian Municipalities	890.00		Yes		890.00
30-04-20	Federation of Canadian Municipalities	(890.00)		Yes		(890.00)
					-	0.00
					-	0.00

Sub-Total

299.95

\$

Mileage & Subsistence - 01-720-11-272069					Paid by Payroll	Total
Date (DD/MM/YY)	Detail	Amount				
31/01/2020	Meals & Parking	32.00	No	No		32.00
31-01-20	Hyatt Regency	351.38		Yes		351.38
07-04-20	Mtg with Mayor Deck Gibbons	24.24	No	Yes		24.24

Period: January 1 - June 30, 2020

Name: Mayor Turner

07-04-20	Reg Urban Mayors Breakfast Edmonton	18.18	No	Yes	18.18
07-04-20	Edmonton Garrison MFRC Open House	26.26	No	Yes	26.26
07-04-20	408 Bus Lunch Edmonton Garrison	25.25	No	Yes	25.25
07-04-20	Regional Mayors Dinner Gibbons	24.24	No	Yes	24.24
07-04-20	GSACRD Joint Meeting St. Albert	20.20	No	Yes	20.2
01-04-20	Hyatt Regency	(351.38)		Yes	(351.38)

Sub-Total \$ 170.37

Telecommunications - 01-820-11-282067				Paid by Payroll	<u>Total</u>
Date (DD/MM/YY)	Detail	Amount			
07-04-20	Jan 17 - April 16 Cell Phone	257.31	Yes		257.31
					0
					0

Sub-Total \$ 257.31

Period: January 1 - June 30, 2020

Name: Mayor Turner

Public Relations -	01-895-11-289570				Paid by Payroll	Total	
Date (DD/MM/YY)	Detail	Amount					
30/01/2020	Town of Morinville Pink T-Shirts	124.91	Yes				124.91
				Sub-Total		\$	124.91

Total \$ 31,385.37

	Council In	Out Report				
Name: Barry	Turner	Period: A	April - June 2020			
Date	Function / Event	Comment	:S	Duration (hours)		
03-Apr-20	Special Meeting of Council	via MS Teams	via MS Teams			
07-Apr-20	Telephone Town Hall with Premier Kenney	via Zoom		1.5		
08-Apr	EMRB Mayors Check In	via Zoom		1		
08-Apr	Conference Call Sub Regional Mayors and CAOs	via MS Teams		1		
09-Apr	1:1 with Communications	via MS Teams		0.5		
11-Apr	Street Dance Attendance	Southglens		0.5		
11-Apr	Council Meeting Preparation	N/A		3		
14-Apr	Regular Meeting of Council	via MS Teams				
15-Apr	AUMA Town Hall Conference Call	via Zoom		1.5		
19-Apr	Committee of the Whole meeting prep	N/A		3		
20-Apr	Telepone Town Hall with Minister Madu	via Zoom		1.25		
20-Apr	Mayor Duties (Signing documents and bylaws)	Mayor's Office		0.5		
21-Apr	Committee of the Whole meeting	via MS Teams				
22-Apr	Webinar: Leading in Uncertainty	via Zoom		2		
24-Apr	Edmonton Global Virtual Briefing	via Zoom		1		
24-Apr	Mayors EMRBs check in	via Zoom		1		
24-Apr	Prize Delivery - Easter Window contest	Morinville, various locations		1		
25-Apr	Council Meeting Preparation	N/A		3		
27-Apr	Mayor/CAO 1:1	via MS Teams		1		
28-Apr	MLC Sponsorship Committee	via MS Teams		0.5		
28-Apr	Regular Meeting of Council					
29-Apr	Transportation Master Plan Virtual Workshop	via MS Teams	1.5			
30-Apr	Misc. emails, communications, responding to residents (April)	Various locati	ons	11		
01-May	Special EMRB Board meeting	via MS Teams		3		
Pg. 1	-!		Total:	38.75		

Council In/Out Report

Name: Barry Turner Period: April - June 2020

Name: Barry	Turner	Period: April - June 2020				
Date	Function / Event	Comments	Duration (hours)			
04-May	Telephone Town Hall with Municipal Affairs	via Zoom	1.5			
04-May	Provincial Town Hall Meeting	via Zoom	2			
05-May	Agenda Review Committee	via MS Teams	0.5			
05-May	Administrative Briefing Session	via MS Teams	3			
06-May	CAO Performance Evaluation Committee	via MS Teams	1			
06-May-20	CAO Performance Evaluation Committee	via MS Teams	1			
07-May-20	1:1 with Admin	via MS Teams	1.5			
07-May	WTF Unconference for Municipalities	via Zoom	2			
10-May	EMRB Meeting Preparation	N/A	2			
10-May	Council Meeting Preparation	N/A	3			
12-May	Regular Meeting of Council	via MS Teams				
14-May	EMRB meeting	via MS Teams	3			
14-May	Edmonton Global Virtual Briefing	via Zoom	1			
17-May	Committee of the Whole meeting Preparation	N/A	3			
19-May	MLA video and meeting	in person / MS Teams	1			
19-May	Committee of the Whole meeting	via MS Teams				
21-May	Communications 1:1	via MS Teams	0.5			
21-May	Census video audio recording	Council Chambers	1			
21-May	St. Kateri Academy Virtual Open House	virtual	1			
22-May	CAO 1:1	via MS Teams	1			
24-May	Council Meeting Preparation	N/A	3			
25-May	Special Meeting of Council	Council Chambers	2			
26-May	EMRB Broadband Webinar	via Zoom	1.5			
26-May	Regular Meeting of Council	via MS Teams				
28-May	Edmonton Global AGM	via Zoom	3			
29-May	Misc. communications, emails, resident concerns (May)	Various Locations	11			
02-Jun	Pride Flag Raising	Town Hall	0.5			
02-Jun	Senior's Week Planter Drop off	in Town	2			
Pg. 2		Total:	44			

Council In/Out Report

Name: Barry Turner Period: April - June 2020

Name: Barry Turner		Period: April - June 2020				
Date	Function / Event	Commen	ts	Duration (hours)		
02-Jun-20	Administrative Briefing Session	via MS Teams		3		
02-Jun-20	Pride Flag Raising, Senior's Week Planter Drop off	Town Hall, various locations		2.5		
04-Jun	Resident Phone call / Admin 1:1					
05-Jun	EMRB Special Board meeting / Mayor's Check in	via MS Teams		2.5		
07-Jun	Council Meeting/Special Meeting Preparations	N/A		4		
07-Jun	EMRB Board Meeting Preparations	N/A		2		
08-Jun	Special Meeting of Council	via MS Teams				
09-Jun	EMRB Briefing	via MS Teams		1		
09-Jun	Regular Meeting of Council	via MS Teams				
10-Jun	Rotary Club Meeting	via Zoom		1		
10-Jun	EMRB Executive Committee Meeting	via Zoom		1		
11-Jun	EMRB Board Meeting	via Zoom		4		
11-Jun	EMRB SISB Task Force Meeting	via Zoom		3		
14-Jun	Committee of the Whole Meeting Preparation	N/A		3		
16-Jun	Agenda Review Committee	via MS Teams		0.5		
16-Jun	Committee of the Whole meeting	via MS Teams				
17-Jun	Phone meeting Chamber President			0.5		
18-Jun	Admin 1:1/Document Signatures	various locations		2.5		
18-Jun	AUMA Virtual Session: Keeping Local Elections Local	via Zoom		1		
19-Jun	National Indigenous People's Day and Flag Raising	SJB Park		1		
19-Jun	Swearing in DM Hall (video)	Council Chambers		0.5		
21-Jun	Council Meeting Preparations	N/A		3		
22-Jun	Edmonton Global meeting	via Zoom		1		
23-Jun	Regular Meeting of Council	via MS Teams				
24-Jun	Edmonton Global Air Cargo & Passenger Service Summit	via Zoom		1		
25-Jun	IRTMP Environmental Scan	via You Tube	via You Tube			
26-Jun	Edmonton Global Virtual Briefing	via Zoom	via Zoom			
29-Jun	Morinville ICF Committee meeting	Council Chambers		1.5		
30-Jun	Admin/CAO 1:1s	various locations		2		
30-Jun	Special Meeting of Council	via MS Teams		2		
30-Jun	Misc. communications, emails, resident concerns			11		
Pg. 3		·	Total	59		